

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

Legislation Details

File #:	1130-19	Version:	1	Name:	Baseball & Softball Dedicated Fees
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Approved
File created:	10/16/2019			In control:	Urban County Council
On agenda:	10/24/2019			Final action:	10/24/2019
Enactment date:	10/24/2019			Enactment #:	R-597-2019
Title:	A Resolution authorizing and directing the Dept. of Finance, to designate a fund for the maintenance of baseball/softball parks to be funded by the baseball/softball league maintenance fee, appropriated pursuant to the Agreements adopted by Resolution 74-2019. [Div. of Parks and Recreation, Conrad]				

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Dedicated Fees Memo, 2. Resolution - Baseball and Softball Fee, 3. 00670717.pdf, 4. R-597-2019

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/24/2019	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
10/24/2019	1	Urban County Council	Suspended Rules for Second Reading	Pass
10/24/2019	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
10/22/2019	1	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass